p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

t= 7 (1999)

p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

t= 8 (2000)

p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

t= 9 (2001)

p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

t= 10 (2002)

p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

t= 11 (2003)

p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

t= 12 (2004)

p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

t= 13 (2005)

p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

t= 14 (2006)

p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

t= 15 (2007)

p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

t= 16 (2008)

p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

t= 17 (2009)

p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

t= 18 (2010)

p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

t= 18 (2010)

p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

p=5, u=60

0

> 10%

Population density > 15% of K

Model D

 Local population growth + dispersal

 Logistic growth + flexible dispersal kernel (t-distribution)
with thin or fat tails

 Contains the model of Waage et al. (2005) “A new
agenda for biosecurity”: logistic growth + dispersal
according to a normal distribution (diffusion-based)

 Credible results

 Shape parameter difficult to understand and estimate

 Computation-intensive

 For each parameter: only one value

Sensitivity analysis and scenario studies

 Sensitivity analysis

One‐at‐a‐time analysis

Change the value of the parameters
Compare the output changes

Comparison done considering each model separately
parameter change: ‐25%, ‐10%, +10%, +25%
output: total area invaded, total pest population or
total economic damage

Comparison across the models
parameter change: +/‐ 10%
common output: total invaded area

Total impact

0,0

1,0

2,0

3,0

4,0

5,0

6,0

7,0

8,0

9,0

10,0

-25% -10% 0 10% 25%

% Change from baseline parameter value

Sc
al

ed
 im

pa
ct

A: r (worst case scenario)
A: r (best case scenario)

Model A: Effect of changing growth parameter r on impact

One‐at‐a‐time analysis

0

0,5

1

1,5

2

2,5

3

3,5

-25% -10% 0 10% 25%

% Change from baseline parameter value

Sc
al

ed
 a

re
a

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

-25% -10% 0 10% 25%
% Change from baseline parameter value

Sc
al

ed
 a

re
a

A: r (worst case scenario)
A: r (best case scenario)
B: c
C: λmax
C: Pmax
D: λmax
D: Pmax
D: u
D: v

A B

0

0,5

1

1,5

2

2,5

3

3,5

-25% -10% 0 10% 25%

% Change from baseline parameter value

Sc
al

ed
 a

re
a

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

-25% -10% 0 10% 25%
% Change from baseline parameter value

Sc
al

ed
 a

re
a

A: r (worst case scenario)
A: r (best case scenario)
B: c
C: λmax
C: Pmax
D: λmax
D: Pmax
D: u
D: v

A B

Example: total area invaded (A) and total invaded maize area (B)
Model A (parameter r) is the most sensitive

One‐at‐a‐time analysis

Multi‐parameter changes (scenarios)

Comparison done considering each model separately
Example: model D (prev model 5)

Best case

Most likely case Most likely case
(presence/absence)

Worst case

max ‐25%
u +25%
n ‐25%
Pmax +25%

max +25%
u ‐25%
n +25%
Pmax ‐25%

Expert assessments of spread risk can be